



# REPLACEMENT PARTS

<u>REF. NO.</u>	<u>PART NUMBER</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>REF. NO.</u>	<u>PART NUMBER</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>
1	1311076	UPPER PULLEY COVER (SEE NOTE A)	53	1311035	STOP PIN
2	1340061	SPEED CHART	54	1310016	DRIVE SCR
3	1310065	KNOB	55	1311042	POINTER
4	1310057	STRAIN RELIEF	56	1311048	SPECIAL SCR
5	1310547	(DIN 7981B) M4.2 X 12MM PAN HD SCR	57	1243496	(DIN 934) M10 HEX NUT
6	1246002	(DIN 84) M6 X 12MM CHEESE HD SCR	58	1311045	SPRING SEAT
7	1246140	(DIN 125) M6.4 FLAT WASHER	59	1311046	SPRING RETAINER
8	1310056	RING	60	1310082	SPRING ASSY
9	1311085	LOWER PULLEY COVER W/HINGES (SEE NOTE A)	61	902-01-010-1208	1/2-20 HEX NUT
10	1345945	NAMEPLATE	62	1313047	1/2-20 HEX NUT
11	1311057	SLEEVE	63	1320101	(DIN 6797A) M5.3 EXT TOOTH WASHER
12	1311060	RETAINING RING	64	1310143	(DIN 85) M5 X 8MM PAN HD SCR
13	920-04-020-5348	BALL BEARING	65	1311075	SWITCH BOX
14	1311059	SPACER	66	1310006	M5 X 20MM ROUND HD SCR
15	1310104	V-BELT SET	67	1311084	COVER
16	1312028	BALL BEARING	67A	1340720	INSULATOR (CMO)
17	1312027	PULLEY	68	1310547	(DIN 7981B) M4.2 X 12MM PAN HD SCR
18	1312029	SHAFT	69	1343759	SWITCH, INCL:
19	1311071	KEY	70	1343758	SWITCH KEY (SEE NOTE B)
20	1312024	PULLEY	71	1311056	NUT
21	1246133	(DIN 913) M8 X 8MM HEX SOC SET SCR	72	1311055	RING
22	1311061	NUT	73	1311054	M17.5 FLAT WASHER
23	1312020	PULLEY	74	920-04-020-5335	BALL BEARING
24	1311066	MOTOR	75	1311051	RUBBER WASHER
25	1246034	(DIN 933) M8 X 20MM HEX HD SCR	76	1311050	QUILL
26	1243476	(DIN 934) M12 HEX NUT	77	920-04-020-5335	BALL BEARING
27	904-02-020-1705	1/2" LOCK WASHER	78	1310102	SPINDLE
28	1311029	BRACKET	79	1312022	5/8" CHUCK, INCL:
29	1311027	ROD	80	1313105	KEY
30	1311028	LOCK SCR	81	1311021	RING
31	1243526	(DIN 125) M8.4 FLAT WASHER	82	1243321	(DIN 916) M6 X 10MM HEX SOC SET SCR
32	1243398	(DIN 934) M8 HEX NUT	83	1311007	PINION GEAR
33	1311067	CABLE	84	1311008	SHAFT
34	1311072	CORD	85	1311009	WORM GEAR
35	1311090	HEAD	86	1344257	HANDLE ASSY
36	1310016	5MM DRIVE SCR	87	1243321	(DIN 916) M6 X 10MM HEX SOC SET SCR
37	1345946	WARNING LABEL	88	1311017	HANDLE
38	1311028	LOCK SCR	90	1310100	TABLE & BRACKET ASSY, INCL:
39	1246139	(DIN 933) M8 X 18MM HEX HD SCR	91	1311012	5/8-11 X 1-1/4" HEX HD BOLT
40	1311026	ECCENTRIC	92	1310013	THREADED PIN
41	1311025	HANDLE	93	902-01-120-1034	1/4-20 HEX NUT
42	1311003	(DIN 913) M10 X 12MM HEX SOC SET SCR	94	1311015	ANGLE SCALE
43	1246110	(DIN 1481) M6 X 24MM SPRING PIN	95	1311016	DRIVE SCREW
44	1311039	GRIP	96	1310101	COLUMN ASSY, INCL:
45	1311038	HANDLE	97	1243494	(DIN 916) M10 X 12MM HEX SOC SET SCR
46	1311036	KEY	98	1246029	(DIN 933) M10 X 40MM HEX HD SCR
47	1310085	PINION ASSY, INCL:	99	1312008	RACK
48	1311034	PIN	100	1312001	BASE
49	1311037	LOCK SCR	101	1243398	(DIN 934) M8 HEX NUT (CMO)
50	1311040	STOP RING	102	1246157	(DIN 7980) M8.1 LOCK WASHER (CMO)
51	1310016	DRIVE SCR	103	1344330	M8 FLAT WASHER (CMO)
52	1311041	SCALE	104	1344329	(DIN 603) M8 X 125MM CARRIAGE HD SCR (CMO)
			105	428-06-101-0002	3MM HEX WRENCH
			106	432-07-101-0004	5MM HEX WRENCH

EMO = EARLY MODELS ONLY  
CMO = CURRENT MODELS ONLY